1SCARA robots
XG series
SCARA robots
SCARA robots for industrial applications:
• Higher reliability (no belts in XG series, no electronic
parts in movement). *1
• Higher precision and speed.
• Minimum maintenance.

External I/F Ethernet (100BASE-TX)
Search method Edge search (Correlative edge filter, Sobel filter)
Image input Trigger S/W trigger, H/W trigger, Camera internal synch
External trigger input 2 points
Functions Search function Position offset, Auto registry of point data
Setup support functions Calibration, image storage function*2 (all images / specified image)
*1 If connecting 2 units, then must be the same model.
*2 Requires Windows PC.
Accessories for YRC-VISION board
Item Description
R6YACS1 CCD CAMERA
R6YACCV003 Camera cable 3.5 m
R6YACCV006 Camera cable 6 m
R6YACCV009 Camera cable 9.5 m (3.5 m + 6 m)
R6YACLE008 Lens 8 mm
R6YACLE012 Lens 12 mm
R6YACLE016 Lens 16 mm
R6YACLE025 Lens 25 mm
R6YACLR005 Close up ring 0.5 mm
R6YACLR010 Close up ring 1.0 mm
R6YACLR020 Close up ring 2.0 mm
R6YACLR050 Close up ring 5.0 mm
YRC-Tracking board basic specifications
Item Description
R6YACTR01 Tracking board
B

specifications
Applicable controller YRC
Number of lighting
connected units
Up to 2 units
Light adjusting system PWM control (0 to 100%) (Cycle 60KHz)
Stroboscopic light (10 to 33000us)
Trigger S/W trigger, H/W trigger
External trigger input 2 points
Lighting power input 12VDC or 24VDC (Supplied from outside commonly to 2 channels)
Lighting output When DC12V is supplied: Less than 30W with 2 channels totaled
When DC24V is supplied: Less than 60W with 2 channels totaled
Accessories for YRC-PB (Programming box)
Item Description
R6YACPB005E Programming box cable 5m
R6YACPB012E Programming box cable 12m
Accessories for YRC-SCARA studio software
Item Description
R6YACSSC1 Support software SCARA studio
R6YACCC005 Communication cable 9-9 pin

R axis allowable moment inertia*3 (kgm2)
*3 There are limits to the setting of the acceleration coefficient.
0.01
User wiring (sq x pcs) 0.1 x 8
User tubing (Outer diameter) Ø4 x 2
Movement limit setting 1.Soft limit  2.Mechanical stopper (X, Y, Z axis)
Robot cable length (m) Standard: 2  Option: 3.5, 5, 10
Weight (kg) (Robot cable not included)*4
*4 The overall weight of the robot is the total of the robot itself and the robot cable.
3.9
Robot cable weight 0.9kg (2m)  1.5kg (3.5m)  2.1kg (5m)  4.2kg (10m)
Controller Power consumption (VA) Operating method
YRC 300 Programming / I/O point trace / Remote command / Operation using RS-232C communication
Ordering information
Description Model
SCARA Reach: 120mm, Vertical Stroke: 50mm, Max. payload: 1kg. R6YXG12050YRC
Dimensions
5
0
(Ø

R axis allowable moment inertia*3 (kgm2)
*3 There are limits to the setting of the acceleration coefficient.
0.01
User wiring (sq x pcs) 0.1 x 8
User tubing (Outer diameter) Ø4 x 2
Movement limit setting 1.Soft limit  2.Mechanical stopper (X, Y, Z axis)
Robot cable length (m) Standard: 2  Option: 3.5, 5, 10
Weight (kg) (Robot cable not included)*4
*4 The overall weight of the robot is the total of the robot itself and the robot cable.
4
Robot cable weight 0.9kg (2m)  1.5kg (3.5m)  2.1kg (5m)  4.2kg (10m)
Controller Power consumption (VA) Operating method
YRC 300 Programming / I/O point trace / Remote command / Operation using RS-232C communication
Ordering information
Description Model
SCARA Reach: 150mm, Vertical Stroke: 50mm, Max. payload: 1kg. R6YXG15050YRC
Dimensions
138R25
(150)
5

R axis allowable moment inertia*3 (kgm2)
*3 There are limits to the setting of the acceleration coefficient.
0.01
User wiring (sq x pcs) 0.1 x 8
User tubing (Outer diameter) Ø4 x 2
Movement limit setting 1.Soft limit  2.Mechanical stopper (X, Y, Z axis)
Robot cable length (m) Standard: 2  Option: 3.5, 5, 10
Weight (kg) (Robot cable not included)*4
*4 The overall weight of the robot is the total of the robot itself and the robot cable.
4.1
Robot cable weight 0.9kg (2m)  1.5kg (3.5m)  2.1kg (5m)  4.2kg (10m)
Controller Power consumption (VA) Operating method
YRC 500 Programming / I/O point trace / Remote command / Operation using RS-232C communication
Ordering information
Description Model
SCARA Reach: 180mm, Vertical Stroke: 50mm, Max. payload: 1kg. R6YXG18050YRC
Dimensions
B
5
0

R axis allowable moment inertia*3 (kgm2)
*3 There are limits to the setting of the acceleration coefficient.
0.01
User wiring (sq x pcs) 0.1 x 6
User tubing (Outer diameter) Ø3 x 2
Movement limit setting 1.Soft limit  2.Mechanical stopper (X, Y, Z axis)
Robot cable length (m) Standard: 3.5  Option: 5, 10
Weight (kg) (Robot cable not included)*4
*4 The overall weight of the robot is the total of the robot itself and the robot cable.
5.5
Robot cable weight 1.5kg (3.5m)  2.1kg (5m)  4.2kg (10m)
Controller Power consumption (VA) Operating method
YRC 500 Programming / I/O point trace / Remote command / Operation using RS-232C communication
Ordering information
Description Model
SCARA Reach: 220mm, Vertical Stroke: 100mm, Max. payload: 1kg. R6YXG220100YRC
Dimensions
B
6
0

Standard cicle time: with 2kg payload*2 (sec)
*2 When moving 25mm in vertical direction and 300mm in horizontal direction reciprocally.
0.45
R axis allowable moment inertia*3 (kgm2)
*3 There are limits to the setting of the acceleration coefficient.
0.30
User wiring (sq x pcs) 0.2 x 20
User tubing (Outer diameter) Ø6 x 3
Movement limit setting 1.Soft limit  2.Mechanical stopper (X, Y, Z axis)
Robot cable length (m) Standard: 3.5  Option: 5, 10
Weight (kg) (Excluding robot cable) 30
Controller Power consumption (VA) Operating method
YRC 1700 Programming / I/O point trace / Remote command / Operation using RS-232C communication
Ordering information
Description Model
SCARA Reach: 500mm, Vertical Stroke: 200mm, Max. payload: 10kg. R6YXG500200YRC
SCARA Reach: 500mm, Vertical Stroke: 300mm, Max. payload: 10kg. R6YXG500300YRC
Dimensions
Cross section A-A
R6YXG500200
Model Name

Standard cicle time: with 2kg payload*2 (sec)
*2 When moving 25mm in vertical direction and 300mm in horizontal direction reciprocally.
0.46
R axis allowable moment inertia*3 (kgm2)
*3 There are limits to the setting of the acceleration coefficient.
0.30
User wiring (sq x pcs) 0.2 x 20
User tubing (Outer diameter) Ø6 x 3
Movement limit setting 1.Soft limit  2.Mechanical stopper (X, Y, Z axis)
Robot cable length (m) Standard: 3.5  Option: 5, 10
Weight (kg) (Excluding robot cable) 31
Controller Power consumption (VA) Operating method
YRC 1700 Programming / I/O point trace / Remote command / Operation using RS-232C communication
Ordering information
Description Model
SCARA Reach: 600mm, Vertical Stroke: 200mm, Max. payload: 10kg. R6YXG600200YRC
SCARA Reach: 600mm, Vertical Stroke: 300mm, Max. payload: 10kg. R6YXG600300YRC
Dimensions
Cross section A-A
R6YXG600200
Model Name

Standard cicle time: with 2kg payload*2 (sec)
*2 When moving 25mm in vertical direction and 300mm in horizontal direction reciprocally.
0.47
R axis allowable moment inertia*3 (kgm2)
*3 There are limits to the setting of the acceleration coefficient.
1
User wiring (sq x pcs) 0.2 x 20
User tubing (Outer diameter) Ø6 x 3
Movement limit setting 1.Soft limit  2.Mechanical stopper (X, Y, Z axis)
Robot cable length (m) Standard: 3.5  Option: 5, 10
Weight (kg) (Excluding robot cable) Z axis 200mm: 48, Z axis 400mm: 50
Controller Power  consumption (VA) Operating method
YRC 2500 Programming / I/O point trace / Remote command / Operation using RS-232C communication
Ordering information
Description Model
SCARA Reach: 600mm, Vertical Stroke: 200mm, Max. payload: 20kg. R6YXGH600200YRC
SCARA Reach: 600mm, Vertical Stroke: 400mm, Max. payload: 20kg. R6YXGH600400YRC
Dimensions
Cross section A-A
R6YXGH600200
Model Name

Standard cicle time: with 2kg payload*2 (sec)
*2 When moving 25mm in vertical direction and 300mm in horizontal direction reciprocally.
0.42
R axis allowable moment inertia*3 (kgm2)
*3 There are limits to the setting of the acceleration coefficient.
1
User wiring (sq x pcs) 0.2 x 20
User tubing (Outer diameter) Ø6 x 3
Movement limit setting 1.Soft limit  2.Mechanical stopper (X, Y, Z axis)
Robot cable length (m) Standard: 3.5  Option: 5, 10
Weight (kg) (Excluding robot cable) Z axis 200mm: 50, Z axis 400mm: 52
Controller Power consumption (VA) Operating method
YRC 2500 Programming / I/O point trace / Remote command / Operation using RS-232C communication
Ordering information
Description Model
SCARA Reach: 700mm, Vertical Stroke: 200mm, Max. payload: 20kg. R6YXG700200YRC
SCARA Reach: 700mm, Vertical Stroke: 400mm, Max. payload: 20kg. R6YXG700400YRC
Dimensions
Cross section A-A
R6YXG700200
Model Name

Standard cicle time: with 2kg payload*2 (sec)
*2 When moving 25mm in vertical direction and 300mm in horizontal direction reciprocally.
0.48
R axis allowable moment inertia*3 (kgm2)
*3 There are limits to the setting of the acceleration coefficient.
1
User wiring (sq x pcs) 0.2 x 20
User tubing (Outer diameter) Ø6 x 3
Movement limit setting 1.Soft limit  2.Mechanical stopper (X, Y, Z axis)
Robot cable length (m) Standard: 3.5  Option: 5, 10
Weight (kg) (Excluding robot cable) Z axis 200mm: 52, Z axis 400mm: 54
Controller Power consumption (VA) Operating method
YRC 2500 Programming / I/O point trace / Remote command / Operation using RS-232C communication
Ordering information
Description Model
SCARA Reach: 800mm, Vertical Stroke: 200mm, Max. payload: 20kg. R6YXG800200YRC
SCARA Reach: 800mm, Vertical Stroke: 400mm, Max. payload: 20kg. R6YXG800400YRC
Dimensions
Cross section A-A
R6YXG800200
Model Name

Standard cicle time: with 2kg payload*2 (sec)
*2 When moving 25mm in vertical direction and 300mm in horizontal direction reciprocally.
0.49
R axis allowable moment inertia*3 (kgm2)
*3 There are limits to the setting of the acceleration coefficient.
1
User wiring (sq x pcs) 0.2 x 20
User tubing (Outer diameter) Ø6 x 3
Movement limit setting 1.Soft limit  2.Mechanical stopper (X, Y, Z axis)
Robot cable length (m) Standard: 3.5  Option: 5, 10
Weight (kg) (Excluding robot cable) Z axis 200mm: 54, Z axis 400mm: 56
Controller Power consumption (VA) Operating method
YRC 2500 Programming / I/O point trace / Remote command / Operation using RS-232C communication
Ordering information
Description Model
SCARA Reach: 900mm, Vertical Stroke: 200mm, Max. payload: 20kg. R6YXG900200YRC
SCARA Reach: 900mm, Vertical Stroke: 400mm, Max. payload: 20kg. R6YXG900400YRC
Dimensions
Cross section A-A
R6YXG900200
Model Name

Standard cicle time: with 2kg payload*2 (sec)
*2 When moving 25mm in vertical direction and 300mm in horizontal direction reciprocally.
0.49
R axis allowable moment inertia*3 (kgm2)
*3 There are limits to the setting of the acceleration coefficient
1
User wiring (sq x pcs) 0.2 x 20
User tubing (Outer diameter) Ø6 x 3
Movement limit setting 1.Soft limit  2.Mechanical stopper (X, Y, Z axis)
Robot cable length (m) Standard: 3.5  Option: 5, 10
Weight (kg) (Excluding robot cable) Z axis 200mm: 56, Z axis 400mm: 58
Controller Power consumption (VA) Operating method
YRC 2500 Programming / I/O point trace / Remote command / Operation using RS-232C communication
Ordering information
Description Model
SCARA Reach: 1000mm, Vertical Stroke: 200mm, Max. payload: 20kg. R6YXG1000200YRC
SCARA Reach: 1000mm, Vertical Stroke: 400mm, Max. payload: 20kg. R6YXG1000400YRC
Dimensions
Cross section A-A
Model Name
R6YXG1000200

21SCARA robots
SCARA Robots XG series
Ordering information
Series Reach
(mm)
Z-axis stroke
(mm)
Payload
(kg)
Robot item code RGU Robot cable
length (m)
Cable item code Detachable
robot cable
R6Y XG 120 50 1 R6YXG12050YRC N.A. 2.0 R6YACCX002T1 N.A.
3.5 R6YACCX003T1 N.A.
5.0 R6YACCX005T1 N.A.
10.0 R6YACCX010T1 N.A.
XG 150 50 1 R6YXG15050YRC N.A. 2.0 R6YACCX002T1 N.A.
3.5 R6YACCX003T1 N.A.
5.0 R6YACCX005T1 N.A.
10.0 R6YACCX010T1 N.A.
XG 180 50 1 R6YXG18050YRC N.A. 2.0 R6YACCX002T1 N.A.
3.5 R6YACCX003T1 N.A.
5.0 R6YACCX005T1 N.A.
10.0 R6YACCX010T1 N.A.
XG 220 100 1 R6YXG220100YRC N.A. 3.5 R6YACCX003T2 N.A.
5.0 R6YACCX005T2 N.A.
10.0 R6YACCX010T2 N.A.
XG 500 200 10 R6YXG500200YRC RGU3 3.5 R6YACCX003XGX @
5.0 R6YACCX005XGX @
10.0 R6YACCX010XGX @
300 10 R6YXG500300YRC RGU3 3.5 R6YACCX003XGX @
5.0 R6YACCX005XGX @
10.0 R6YACCX010XGX @
XG 600 200 10 R6YXG600200YRC RGU3 3.5 R6YACCX003XGX @
5.0 R6YACCX005XGX @
10.0 R6YACCX010XGX @
300 10 R6YXG600300YRC RGU3 3.5 R6YACCX003XGX @
5.0 R6YACCX005XGX @
10.0 R6YACCX010XGX @
XGH 600 200 20 R6YXGH600200YRC RGU3 3.5 R6YACCX003XGX @
5.0 R6YACCX005XGX @
10.0 R6YACCX010XGX @
400 20 R6YXGH600400YRC RGU3 3.5 R6YACCX003XGX @
5.0 R6YACCX005XGX @
10.0 R6YACCX010XGX @
XG 700 200 20 R6YXG700200YRC RGU3 3.5 R6YACCX003XGX @
5.0 R6YACCX005XGX @
10.0 R6YACCX010XGX @
400 20 R6YXG700400YRC RGU3 3.5 R6YACCX003XGX @
5.0 R6YACCX005XGX @
10.0 R6YACCX010XGX @
XG 800 200 20 R6YXG800200YRC RGU3 3.5 R6YACCX003XGX @
5.0 R6YACCX005XGX @
10.0 R6YACCX010XGX @
400 20 R6YXG800400YRC RGU3 3.5 R6YACCX003XGX @
5.0 R6YACCX005XGX @
10.0 R6YACCX010XGX @
R6Y XG 900 200 20 R6YXG900200YRC RGU3 3.5 R6YACCX003XGX @
5.0 R6YACCX005XGX @
10.0 R6YACCX010XGX @
400 20 R6YXG900400YRC RGU3 3.5 R6YACCX003XGX @
5.0 R6YACCX005XGX @
10.0 R6YACCX010XGX @
XG 1000 200 20 R6YXG1000200YRC RGU3 3.5 R6YACCX003XGX @
5.0 R6YACCX005XGX @
10.0 R6YACCX010XGX @
400 20 R6YXG1000400YRC RGU3 3.5 R6YACCX003XGX @
5.0 R6YACCX005XGX @
10.0 R6YACCX010XGX @
SCARA robots
XG series